

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3252

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 June 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Clinical Systems.

Please confirm the following pieces of information:

- 1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record (EPR)?
- 2. What is the contract start and end date for the Electronic Patient Record?
- 3. Who is the Trust's current supplier for your Patient Administration System?
- 4. What is the contract start and end date for the Patient Administration System?
- 5. When are you due to start looking to re-procure your clinical systems?
- 6. Who is the Trust's current Chief Clinical Information Officer?
- 7. Which member of the board is responsible for IT?
- 8. As part of planning for the replacement of PAS how much has your organisation assigned a specifically for data migration to offset the risks to revenue generation post go-live of the new system?
- 9. How many FTEs does the Trust employ to clean data and handle data quality problems?
- 10. Does the Trust use any external organisation to provide tools and /or services for data quality improvements?
- 11. What is the estimated cost of cleaning data for statutory reporting?
- 12. What is the estimated cost of cleaning data for clinical risk avoidance?
- 13. Who is responsible within your organisation for identifying the technical requirements for systems that support sustainability plans as described in the Five Year Forward View?
- 1. The Trust does not currently have a full EPR
- 2. The Trust does not currently have a full EPR
- 3. DXC Technology
- 4. Ongoing
- 5. Already in progress
- 6. Medical Director

- 7. Chief Operating Officer
- 8. The Trust has spent £105k to complete this task. However all supplier data migration costs have been factored into the overall managed service contract for the new PAS, over 10 years. As a result we cannot provide further information.
- 9. 3.0 WTE
- 10. No
- 11. Not held
- 12. Not held
- 13. Donna-Marie Jarrett Director of Health Informatics